

	RIDA UTVISTON OF CORPORATIONS	12:08 AM
	WINT.TO ACCRSS STATES	
	NCTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET UNB FROM: UHAPO, FILEDMAN & F FIRST UNION FINANC 200 HISCAYNE BLVD & MIAMI FL 33131-2302 CONTACT: HOMARD A COMEN PHONK: (305) 358-4440	91° 4780
FAX: (904) 926-4000	EXY: (308) 368-0921	
NAME: SNAJ FAX AUDIT NUMBER: 1980 DATE REQUESTED: 04/1 CENTIFIED COPIES: 1 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5 ESTIMATED CHARGE: \$131 Noto: Please print. this pe documents to the Division	DOCUMENT TYPE: FLORIDA PROFIT CO CORP. 100004111 CUNRENT STATUS: 1	REQUESTRD 12:08:00 1 FAX 072416000710 A submitting not be processed



به میشهر ۲۰۰۹ (۲۰۰۱ تا ۲۰۰۵ ۱۹۹۵ - ۲۰۱۰ El St 29 ۱۹۹۰ - ۲۰۱۰ با SERVICE TRADE FROM SUPPORT AND ADDITION OF FL.

.

Fax Audit Nº 195000004111

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ENAJ CORP.

I, the undersigned, for the purpose of forming in corpo-ration for profit purguant to the laws of the State of Florida, do hereby make, subscribe, acknowledge and file the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE 1. NAIL

The name of this corporation shall be:

ENAJ CORP.

ARTICLE 2. CONNENCEMENT & DURATION

The commoncement of this corporation's existence shall be at the time of execution of these Articles of Incorporation by the incorporator. This corporation's duration shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE 3. AUTEORITY

This corporation shall have the authority to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States und of the State of Florida and any other jurisdiction wherein it may conduct business.

Page 1

Prepared by: Howard Allen Cohen, Reg. Florida Bar Nº 190281 Shapo, Freedman & Fletcher, P.A. 200 S. Riscayne Houlevard, Suite 4750 Miami, Florida 33131-2352 Tel.: (305) 358-4440 Fax: (305) 358-0521

Fax Audit Nº H95000004111

210

٠

C1D

11.

1

U1

** ** t i

.....

.

··· ,

:.:

- ...

6.71

1:1

. 9

19349224000 0.02

10

Fax Audit Nº H95000004111

ARTICLE 4. CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation shall have the authority to insue the following shares of par value common capital stock:

> 100 Number of Shares \$1.00 Par Valuo Each

The authorized shares of par value common stock may be insued only for a consideration having a value, in the judgment of the Board of Directors, equivalent at least to the full par value of the stock so to be insued. Such consideration may be in the form of cash, real property, tangible personal property, intangible personal property, labor or services rendered, or any combination of the foregoing or such other consideration allowable by law.

Each share of common stock of this corporation shall entitle the holder thereof to one vote upon each proposal presented at lawful meetings of the stockholders. No holder of common stock of this corporation shall be entitled to any right of cumulative voting.

ARTICLE 5. INITIAL ADDRESS

The initial street and mailing address of the principal office of this corporation in the State of Florida shall be:

> 7241 S.W. 168th Street Miami, Florida 33157

The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the principal office to any other address to which it seems portinent in the interest of the corporation, either within or without the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 6. REGISTERED AGENT & OFFICE

This corporation's initial registered agent and the address of this corporation's initial registered office shall be:

> SOUTH FLORIDA REGISTERED AGENTS, INC. 200 South Biscayna Boulevard 4750 Southeast Bank Building Miami, Florida 33131

> > Page 2

Fax Audit Nº H95000004111

FR7R=11-1095 10120 FR0H SHIPOFFREEDPWH ET FL. TO 19049224000 Pr04

的现在分词的现在分词是一个问题的问题的意思。

Fax Audit Nº H9B000004111

The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the registered effice to any other address to which it seems pertinent in the interest of the corporation within the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 7. DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. The stockholders may, from time to time and at any time, raise or lower the number of directors of this corporation by so providing in the Bylaws of the corporation or by amending the Bylaws of the corporation, provided that there shall always be at least one director, and said director need not be a citizen of the United States of America.

ARTICLE . INITIAL DIRECTOR

The names and street addresses of the first directors shall be as follows:

William G. Vornon	7241 S.W. 168th Street Miami, Florida 33157
Jane Vernon	7241 S.W. 168th Struct Minmi, Florida 33157

The initial directors shall hold office until the first annual meeting of the shareholders or until their successors shall be duly elected or appointed and qualified.

ARTICLE 9. SUBSCRIBER

The name and streat address of the subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Page 3

HOWARD ALLEN COHEN, ESQ. Shapo, Freedman & Fletcher, P.A. 200 South Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 4750 Miami, FL. 33131

Fax Audit Nº H95000004111

10

FAX AUGIT Nº 195000004111

ARTICLE 10. NO PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

No holder of stock of any class of this corporation (or any subscriber) shall be untitled as of right, morely because he is a corporation of any class, or of any additional atock of any class to be issued by reason of any increase in the authorized capital stock of the corporation, or of bonds, certificates of indebtudness, debentures or other securities convertible into or carrying the right to purchase stock of the corporation; but any such unissued stock of any class, or such additional authorized insue of new stock or of securities convertible into or carrying the right to purchase stock of the corporation; but any such unissued stock of any class, or such additional authorized insue of new stock or of securities convertible into or carrying the right to purchase stock may be issued and disposed of by the Board of Directors to such percon, firms, corporation or associations, and upon such terms as the Board of Directors may, in its absolute discretion, determine, without offering to the stockholders ther of record, of any class, any thereof, on the name terms or on any terms, with all preemptive or preferential right of purchase of every kind, if any, being waived by each and every stockholder.

ARTICLE 11. MISCELLANEOUS

a. The initial Bylaws of this corporation shall be adopted by the Board of Directors. The Bylaws may be amended from time to time by either the stockholders or the directors. The stockholders may amend, alter or repeal by Bylaw adopted by the stockholders, and the directors may not adopt Bylaws that would be in conflict with the Bylaws adopted by the stockholders.

b. Any subscriber or stockholder present at any meeting, either in person or by proxy, and any director in person at any meeting of the Board of Directors, shall conclusively be deemed to have received proper notice of such meeting unless he shall make objections at such meeting to any defect or insufficiency of notice. Members of the Board of Directors shall be deemed present at a meeting of such Board of Directors if a conference telephone or similar communication equipment is used by means of which all persons participating in the meeting can hear each other.

c. Each director and officer of the corporation, whether or not then in office, shall be indemnified by the corporation against all costs and expenses reasonably incurred or imposed upon him in connection with or arising out of any claim, demand, action, suit or proceeding in which he may be involved or to which he may be made a party by reason of his being or having been a director or officer of

Page 4

Fax Audit Nº H95000004111

101

Pax Audit Nº 895000004111

the corporation, maid expense to include attornuys' fees and the cost of reasonable suttlement made with a view to curtailment of cost of litigation, except in relation to mattern as to which he finally shall be adjudged in any such action, suit or proceeding to have been derelict in the performance of this duty as such officer or director.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the Subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, for the purpose of forming a corporation to do business both within and without the State of Florida, do make, subscribe, acknowindge and file these Articles of Incorporation, hereby declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly, hereunto set my hand and sual this _____ day of April, 1995.

Allon Cohon lloward

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

I, having been named to accopt service of procuss for the above-stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, hereby agree to set in this capacity, and I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of this position and further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

	AGENTS	FLORIDA REGISTERED S, INC., a Florida						
	By:	ionald Prezi	A. S	hap	<u>s</u>			-
	Date:	April			995	5		
Page	5	Fax Av	ıdit	Nº	H95	ා ු 0000	0413	11

6105.019 041195 (12:15) F:\WPUATA\08\BLNK\51210

TOTAL P.05